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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
10 SEP 2023

RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 0	 Accommodator	 58	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 3.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
2	 5	 Vihaan’s Bomb	 58	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
3	 68	 Common Grounds	 58	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
4	 	 Specmagic	 58	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 5.5%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
5	 2	 Abaddon	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
6	 700	 Mount Meru	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
7	 0	 Tipouri	 58	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.6%
8	 	 Lashlaroo	 58	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 F Robinson	 8.3%
9	 	 Plettenberg	 58	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
10	 83746	 Champonelle	 58	 [	10]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 18.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
11	 	 Strathclyde	 58	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 A J Rivalland	 10.4%
12	 0	 Long Story Short	 60	 [	12]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 M Dixon	 14.5%
13	 5	 Beach Palace	 58	 [	13]	 T Mayhew (4)	 4.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
14	 	 Future Saint	 58	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.3%
15	 6050	 Arsene Lupin	 60	 [	15]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Abaddon

	 10	Champonelle
	 13	Beach Palace
	 3	 Common Grounds

10	Champonelle	 11% 5	 Abaddon	 67% 7	 Tipouri	 1:11.25
6	 Mount Meru	 1:11.64
5	 Abaddon	 1:11.82
1	 Accommodator	 1:12.51
3	 Common Grounds	 1:14.13

Race Preview: Abaddon (5) started at long odds on debut but finished a close-up second. He takes 
on a number of first timers here but he comes from the in-form Mike Miller stable and should build on 
his debut effort. Brevan Plaatjies looks to have a solid chance on Champonelle (10) who was just 
four lengths back to the unbeaten Sovereign State last time out. Beach Palace (13) was another not 
far back on debut and with a four-claimer up, his chances cannot be ignored.  Common Grounds (3) 
has shown some promise for Darryl Moore in his first two starts but he has been rested and may need 
the outing.

RACE  2	 7:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Tikvah	 58	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
2	 3	 One Smart Cookie	 58	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.3%
3	 4	 Prankster	 58	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
4	 0	 Perfectly Picked	 58	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.3%
5	 	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
6	 	 Tara Star	 58	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
7	 4	 Thesupernovastar	 58	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
8	 	 Skytrix	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
9	 	 Status Quo	 58	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
10	 576743	 Madame Zee	 60	 [	10]	 B Jacobson	 5.9%	 G I Rich	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 One Smart Cookie

	 3	 Prankster
	 7	 Thesupernovastar
	 10	Madame Zee

2	 One Smart Cookie	 33%
10	Madame Zee	 7%

2	 One Smart Cookie	 33%
10	Madame Zee	 8%

9	 Status Quo	 1:08.17
10	Madame Zee	 1:10.29
2	 One Smart Cookie	 1:10.41
7	 Thesupernovastar	 1:10.41
4	 Perfectly Picked	 1:12.73

Race Preview: Mostly first timers so the betting will probably be your best guide. Of those that have 
run, One Smart Cookie (2) made a promising debut for Tienie Prinsloo whose runners finish second 
in three races last Sunday. He will be hoping for better luck here but there are a number of first timers 
in the race. Prankster (3) was a well-beaten fourth on debut but likely to make good improvement for 
Gareth van Zyl as should Thesupernovastar (7) for Kom Naidoo. The recently re-named Madame 
Zee (10) is a long-time maiden but has not been far back at recent outings although her best form has 
been on the poly.

RACE  3	 7:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 224	 Cue The Rebel	 58	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.4%
2	 	 Winds Of Winter	 58	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 3.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
3	 423343	 Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.5%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
4	 0854	 Witchwood	 58	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.3%
5	 	 Rani Of Jhansi	 58	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
6	 7547	 Piece By Piece	 58	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
7	 	 Flight Maneuver	 58	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
8	 487543	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 G I Rich	 7.4%
9	 828	 An Air Of Pride	 58	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.3%
10	 	 The Queen Bee	 58	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Cue The Rebel

	 6	 Piece By Piece
	 3	 Pretty Analia
	 4	 Witchwood

1	 Cue The Rebel	 33%
9	 An Air Of Pride	 33%
3	 Pretty Analia	 7%
8	 Fire Phoenix	 5%

1	 Cue The Rebel	 44%
9	 An Air Of Pride	 22%
3	 Pretty Analia	 14%

1	 Cue The Rebel	 1:09.93
3	 Pretty Analia	 1:10.00
6	 Piece By Piece	 1:10.63
8	 Fire Phoenix	 1:10.83
9	 An Air Of Pride	 1:11.29

Race Preview: Cue The Rebel (1) has found the money in all three starts and has a hefty handicap 
rating. If the handicappers have got it right, Sean Tarry’s filly could be hard to beat. Piece By Piece 
(6) has shown some promise in competitive maidens and goes well on this course. Rachel Venniker 
claims her 1.5kg allowance for Michael Roberts, all in the filly’s favour. Witchwood (4) has been close 
up in two starts in blinkers. She goes the 4extra furlong here but should be in the firing line along with 
Paul Gadsby’s filly Pretty Analia (3) who has been consistent and finished just ahead of Witchwood 
when last they met.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 966706	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 1]	 T Mayhew (4)	 4.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
2	 	 Dhow Solo	 55.5	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 18.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
3	 462435	 Railroad	 58	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
4	 0	 Magic Link	 60	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 1.6%	 W C Marwing	 5.9%
5	 425	 Teatime Tipple	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.6%
6	 430542	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.5%	 L W Goosen	 7.1%
7	 4	 King Of The Gauls	 58	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 A J Rivalland	 10.4%
8	 7	 Nightjar	 58	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	7	 King Of The Gauls

	 5	 Teatime Tipple
	 6	 Cotton Ron
	 3	 Railroad

3	 Railroad	 22%
6	 Cotton Ron	 11%

5	 Teatime Tipple	 67%
6	 Cotton Ron	 11%

5	 Teatime Tipple	 0:56.46
7	 King Of The Gauls	 0:57.34
6	 Cotton Ron	 0:58.05
3	 Railroad	 1:01.86

Race Preview: Tony Rivalland fancied King Of The Gauls (7) to run a cracker on debut but the colt 
ran into a strong maiden field and was caught out by a lack of experience. With Richard Fourie in the 
irons there is unlikely to be many backing against him this time around. Teatime Tipple (5) was a 
touch disappointing when sent out favourite on this course last time out but Stuart Ferrie has dropped 
him back in trip which could see him finish a lot closer. Cotton Ron (6) is a long-time maiden but the 
Goosen stable is finding form. Railroad (3) has shown patches of ability and has a money chance at 
best.

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 643733	 Princess Azariah	 56	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.4%
2	 799840	 Westockmarketborse	 56	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
3	 07	 Bighairduncare	 56	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (4)	 0.0%	 C Hewitson	 10.3%
4	 223546	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
5	 433237	 Mythical Tune	 60	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.5%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
6	 865	 Equilibrium	 56	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
7	 95	 Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
8	 094	 Flight Display	 56	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
9	 269668	 Ana Noba	 60	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (4)	 4.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
10	 85	 Dymondia	 56	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
11	 54573	 Valli Gal	 56	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
12	 7	 Whatdidisay	 56	 [	12]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 T Pretorius	 4.0%
13	 0832	 Kitty Mo	 56	 [	13]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 13	 Kitty Mo

	 8	 Flight Display
	 1	 Princess Azariah
	 10	Dymondia

4	 Nonoti	 33%
9	 Ana Noba	 33%
11	Valli Gal	 33%
5	 Mythical Tune	 22%
1	 Princess Azariah	 22%

4	 Nonoti	 67%
5	 Mythical Tune	 33%

4	 Nonoti	 1:49.02
5	 Mythical Tune	 1:49.14

Race Preview: Kitty Mo (13) has been making steady improvement for an in form stable. Duncan 
Howells sends her over a little extra which should suit and rates a strong chance. Flight Display 
(8) finished behind Royal Mo when last they met but both step up in trip. There should not be much 
between the two. Princess Azariah (1) has been a beaten favourite at her last two and can make 
amends for Sean Tarry although she does face another competitive field. Darryl Moore fitted blinkers 
and a tongue-tie to Dymondia (10) for her second start and she showed marked improvement on her 
debut effort, although that was a sprint.

RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 74755	 Galaxy Explorer	 57	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 A J Rivalland	 10.4%
2	 555665	 Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 M Dixon	 14.5%
3	 096	 Northern Blue	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
4	 75	 District Twelve	 57	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 1.6%	 W H Marwing	 9.3%
5	 07	 Silver Alert	 57	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
6	 528067	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
7	 6	 Tybalt	 57	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.3%
8	 0	 More Spice	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
9	 33396	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 A Wright	 15.2%
10	 5304	 Andy Coogle	 57	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
11	 25	 Last One Standing	 57	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 3.3%	 G S Kotzen	 7.8%
12	 068	 Connoisseur	 57	 [	12]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
13	 	 Electric Storm	 57	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 5.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.1%
14	 02	 Captain Marsala	 57	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 14	 Captain Marsala

	 11	Last One Standing
	 12	Connoisseur
	 10	Andy Coogle

14	Captain Marsala	 67%
11	Last One Standing	 33%
9	 Imaginable	 17%
10	Andy Coogle	 11%
2	 Future Of Energy	 8%

6	 Doin’ Time	 33% 12	Connoisseur	 1:35.89
6	 Doin’ Time	 1:37.70
4	 District Twelve	 1:38.88
5	 Silver Alert	 1:39.18
3	 Northern Blue	 1:39.23

Race Preview: Captain Marsala (14) made marked improvement on his debut when Gareth van 
Zyl tried him in blinkers. He had the widest draw then and has the widest draw here which will make 
things tricky. Last One Standing (11) and Connoisseur (12) both try the trip for the first time.  Last 
One Standing has finished close-up in two sprints for Glen Kotzen and his pedigree suggests that 
he will be more effective over this trip. The same goes for Connoisseur who looks set for significant 
improvement for Duncan Howells. Andy Coogle (10) improved in blinkers and back on turf and can 
finish in the money.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 382157	 Lady Tiptree	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 G S Kotzen	 7.8%
2	 051041	 Morgan La Fay	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
3	 065657	 Woodland Retreat	 59	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
4	 218021	 Asiye Phambili	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
5	 956387	 Only Hearts	 55	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
6	 564143	 Magical Flight	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.4%
7	 771338	 Alphabetty	 57.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 3.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
8	 431147	 Monashada	 61	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 6.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
9	 101108	 Evening Primrose	 60	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
10	 621272	 Desert Rose	 55	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Asiye Phambili

	 9	 Evening Primrose
	 6	 Magical Flight
	 10	Desert Rose

8	 Monashada	 100%
7	 Alphabetty	 67%
4	 Asiye Phambili	 67%
10	Desert Rose	 58%
1	 Lady Tiptree	 44%

1	 Lady Tiptree	 75%
10	Desert Rose	 50%
9	 Evening Primrose	 50%
7	 Alphabetty	 44%
6	 Magical Flight	 39%

1	 Lady Tiptree	 1:34.69
6	 Magical Flight	 1:35.37
4	 Asiye Phambili	 1:35.66
8	 Monashada	 1:36.06
9	 Evening Primrose	 1:36.39

Race Preview: Gareth van Zyl has two lively contenders in Evening Primrose (9) and Desert Rose 
(10). The latter has shown steady form and two good efforts since returning from the Cape but the 
former has feature race form in useful company. A better proposition could be Asiye Phambili (4). 
The filly has improved since arriving in KZN and was a comfortable winner last time out. She got a 
modest handicap increase for that win and can go in again. Sean Tarry’s mare Magical Flight (6) 
finished behind Asiye Phambili when last they met. She is never far behind and must be included in 
all calculations.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 274373	 Ultra Quick	 59	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 3.3%	 A Wright	 15.2%
2	 01	 Perfect Outlook	 54.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.5%
3	 510462	 Patronage	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
4	 013284	 The Gliding Fish	 52	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 M Dixon	 14.5%
5	 147	 Masterbling	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
6	 1023	 Neitherherenorther	 57	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
7	 140006	 Dockofthebay	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
8	 548736	 Love In Winter	 61	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 A Wright	 15.2%
9	 165097	 Winter Baron	 58	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.5%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
10	 832053	 Twice The Storm	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 15.4%
11	 190496	 Diani	 59	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D S Bosch	 12.1%
12	 218713	 El Dante	 52.5	 [	12]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
13	 04170	 Meetatthewindsor	 53	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 5.5%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
14	 026571	 Quandary	 57	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
15	 461947	 Lord Wylie	 57	 [	15]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Patronage

	 6	 Neitherherenorther
	 4	 The Gliding Fish
	 2	 Perfect Outlook

14	Quandary	 83%
6	 Neitherherenorther	 67%
12	El Dante	 58%
4	 The Gliding Fish	 56%
2	 Perfect Outlook	 50%

6	 Neitherherenorther	 67%
2	 Perfect Outlook	 50%
1	 Ultra Quick	 43%
10	Twice The Storm	 43%
4	 The Gliding Fish	 42%

11	Diani	 1:08.44
15	Lord Wylie	 1:08.45
14	Quandary	 1:08.54
6	 Neitherherenorther	 1:08.92
10	Twice The Storm	 1:08.96

Race Preview: Patronage (3) is a veteran looking for his seventh win but has been in good form over 
course and distance. Michael Roberts has stepped him down in class and with a 1.5kg allowance 
he must be a big runner. Neitherherenorther (6) is lightly raced and his best runs have been over 
course and distance. He takes on a useful field here but should go close. Perfect Outlook (2) was a 
recent maiden winner after returning from a lengthy break. He has ability and off a light weight could 
go in again. The Gliding Fish (4) is never far back. He has bottom weight and goes well over course 
and distance.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.

WINNING POST

1800

1600

1000

1400

1200

1400

1950

2000



Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

®

顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0	住宿者	 Accommodator	 58	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 3.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
2	 5	维汉炸弹	Vihaan’s Bomb	 58	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
3	 68	共同点	 Common Grounds	 58	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 摩尔	 5.3%
4	 	独特魔法	Specmagic	 58	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 5.5%	 布勒	 10.1%
5	 2	阿巴东	 Abaddon	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
6	 700	梅鲁山	 Mount Meru	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
7	 0	缇普利	 Tipouri	 58	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲利	 14.6%
8	 	拉斯拉鲁	Lashlaroo	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 罗宾森	 8.3%
9	 	佩登宝	 Plettenberg	 58	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
10	 83746	强珀尼尔	Champonelle	 58	 [	10]	 帕缇杰(4)	 18.2%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
11	 	斯塔克莱	Strathclyde	 58	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 李维兰	 10.4%
12	 0	长话短说	Long Story Short	 60	 [	12]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 狄克逊	 14.5%
13	 5	沙滩皇宫	Beach Palace	 58	 [	13]	 梅修(4)	 4.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
14	 	未来圣人	Future Saint	 58	 [	14]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.3%
15	 6050	阿森尼	 Arsene Lupin	 60	 [	15]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 阿巴东

	 10	强珀尼尔

	 13	沙滩皇宫

	 3	 共同点

10	强珀尼尔	 11% 5	 阿巴东	 67% 7	 缇普利	 1:11.25
6	 梅鲁山	 1:11.64
5	 阿巴东	 1:11.82
1	 住宿者	 1:12.51
3	 共同点	 1:14.13

赛事预览: “阿巴东”走势强劲，上阵此程有机会力撼群驹。“强珀尼尔”上役赛事表现不

俗，今于此程非冠即亚。“沙滩皇宫”首战已跑得接近，值得多加期待。“共同点”休战

复出于此场合有望再显身手。

第  2场	 7:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	缇克瓦	 Tikvah	 58	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
2	 3	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 58	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.3%
3	 4	捣蛋王	 Prankster	 58	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
4	 0	完美选择	Perfectly Picked	 58	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.3%
5	 	旗子结	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
6	 	塔拉之星	Tara Star	 58	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 摩尔	 5.3%
7	 4	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 58	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.4%
8	 	亮丽天空	Skytrix	 58	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
9	 	卓斯特	 Status Quo	 58	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
10	 576743	吉夫人	 Madame Zee	 60	 [	10]	 雅科森	 5.9%	 黎奇	 7.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 小饼干

	 3	 捣蛋王

	 7	 超级星

	 10	吉夫人

2	 小饼干	 33%
10	吉夫人	 7%

2	 小饼干	 33%
10	吉夫人	 8%

9	 卓斯特	 1:08.17
10	吉夫人	 1:10.29
2	 小饼干	 1:10.41
7	 超级星	 1:10.41
4	 完美选择	1:12.73

赛事预览: “小饼干”首战表现不俗，再度披甲能夺标。“捣蛋王”首战后已渐露头角，今

有良师指导可有作为。“超级星”挑战此场合有一定的机会。“吉夫人”一直力求突出，

今于此场合能入围。

第  3场	 7:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 224	反叛内心	Cue The Rebel	 58	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 泰利	 15.4%
2	 	冬季风	 Winds Of Winter	 58	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 3.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
3	 423343	安娜莉亚	Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.5%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
4	 0854	维奇伍德	Witchwood	 58	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.3%
5	 	拉尼汉斯	Rani Of Jhansi	 58	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
6	 7547	一点点	 Piece By Piece	 58	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
7	 	飞行机动	Flight Maneuver	 58	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
8	 487543	火凤凰	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 黎奇	 7.4%
9	 828	自豪	 An Air Of Pride	 58	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.3%
10	 	女王蜂	 The Queen Bee	 58	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 反叛内心

	 6	 一点点

	 3	 安娜莉亚

	 4	 维奇伍德

1	 反叛内心	 33%
9	 自豪	 33%
3	 安娜莉亚	 7%
8	 火凤凰	 5%

1	 反叛内心	 44%
9	 自豪	 22%
3	 安娜莉亚	 14%

1	 反叛内心	1:09.93
3	 安娜莉亚	1:10.00
6	 一点点	 1:10.63
8	 火凤凰	 1:10.83
9	 自豪	 1:11.29

赛事预览: “反叛内心”近期表现所向无敌，上阵此程势不可挡。“一点点”于此赛程表现

出色，今不容小觑。“维奇伍德”佩戴眼罩作战已跑得接近，上阵此赛程没有难度。“安
娜莉亚”凭稳健状态有一定的胜算。

第  4场	 8:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 966706	无敌雨	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 1]	 梅修(4)	 4.5%	 欧登达	 8.7%
2	 	个人秀	 Dhow Solo	 55.5	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰(4)	 18.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
3	 462435	铁路	 Railroad	 58	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
4	 0	魔法线	 Magic Link	 60	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 1.6%	 马尔文	 5.9%
5	 425	午茶时间	Teatime Tipple	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲利	 14.6%
6	 430542	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.5%	 古森	 7.1%
7	 4	高卢国王	King Of The Gauls	 58	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 李维兰	 10.4%
8	 7	夜罐子	 Nightjar	 58	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	7	 高卢国王

	 5	 午茶时间

	 6	 小棉袄

	 3	 铁路

3	 铁路	 22%
6	 小棉袄	 11%

5	 午茶时间	 67%
6	 小棉袄	 11%

5	 午茶时间	0:56.46
7	 高卢国王	0:57.34
6	 小棉袄	 0:58.05
3	 铁路	 1:01.86

赛事预览: “高卢国王”首战表现尚稚嫩，今于此程有望夺得冠军宝座。“午茶时间”上役

赛事表现欠佳，返战此场合较理想，可争得一席之位。“小棉袄”近期于胶沙地表现较

佳，上阵此程可期待。“铁路”实力不俗，若状态可取能争得奖金。

第  5场	 8:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 643733	阿查莉亚	Princess Azariah	 56	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 泰利	 15.4%
2	 799840	维斯托克	Westockmarketborse	 56	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 纳都	 6.4%
3	 07	爆炸头	 Bighairduncare	 56	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(4)	 0.0%	 何伟森	 10.3%
4	 223546	诺诺帝	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
5	 433237	迷音	 Mythical Tune	 60	 [	 5]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.5%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
6	 865	平衡力	 Equilibrium	 56	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.1%
7	 95	热带微风	Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 M米勒	 10.5%
8	 094	飞行表现	Flight Display	 56	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
9	 269668	阿纳诺巴	Ana Noba	 60	 [	 9]	 梅修(4)	 4.5%	 欧登达	 8.7%
10	 85	戴曼迪亚	Dymondia	 56	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 摩尔	 5.3%
11	 54573	瓦莉	 Valli Gal	 56	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
12	 7	我说	 Whatdidisay	 56	 [	12]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 毕托利	 4.0%
13	 0832	吉蒂莫	 Kitty Mo	 56	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 13	吉蒂莫

	 8	 飞行表现

	 1	 阿查莉亚

	 10	戴曼迪亚

4	 诺诺帝	 33%
9	 阿纳诺巴	 33%
11	瓦莉	 33%
5	 迷音	 22%
1	 阿查莉亚	 22%

4	 诺诺帝	 67%
5	 迷音	 33%

4	 诺诺帝	 1:49.02
5	 迷音	 1:49.14

赛事预览: “吉蒂莫”马房状态大热，今挑战此赛程甚合适，胜利呼声高。“飞行表现”

升级至此程能重振前仗雄风。“阿查莉亚”近期大红倒灶，今有顶级师傅助阵有机会雪

耻。“戴曼迪亚”佩戴配件上场表现不俗，有机会带来惊喜。

第  6场	 9:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 74755	宇宙冒险	Galaxy Explorer	 57	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 李维兰	 10.4%
2	 555665	未来力量	Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 狄克逊	 14.5%
3	 096	北方蓝天	Northern Blue	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 摩尔	 5.3%
4	 75	十二区	 District Twelve	 57	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 1.6%	 马伟豪	 9.3%
5	 07	银色警报	Silver Alert	 57	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
6	 528067	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
7	 6	缇巴特	 Tybalt	 57	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.3%
8	 0	加倍香	 More Spice	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
9	 33396	幻象	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 韦特	 15.2%
10	 5304	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 57	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.4%
11	 25	最强者	 Last One Standing	 57	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 3.3%	 科森	 7.8%
12	 068	艺术品	 Connoisseur	 57	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
13	 	电子风暴	Electric Storm	 57	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 5.5%	 包斯奇	 12.1%
14	 02	玛莎队长	Captain Marsala	 57	 [	14]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 14	玛莎队长

	 11	最强者

	 12	艺术品

	 10	安迪酷哥

14	玛莎队长	 67%
11	最强者	 33%
9	 幻象	 17%
10	安迪酷哥	 11%
2	 未来力量	 8%

6	 动时间	 33% 12	艺术品	 1:35.89
6	 动时间	 1:37.70
4	 十二区	 1:38.88
5	 银色警报	1:39.18
3	 北方蓝天	1:39.23

赛事预览: “玛莎队长”上役赛事后已进步良多，今排位外栏不成问题，有机会争胜。“最
强者”与“艺术品”首次挑战此场合皆有机会争得位置，值得多加关注。“安迪酷哥”佩戴

眼罩作战大有进展，返战草地赛能获得奖金。

第  7场	 10:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 382157	树顶少女	Lady Tiptree	 56.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 科森	 7.8%
2	 051041	摩根菲	 Morgan La Fay	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
3	 065657	乌园奇迹	Woodland Retreat	 59	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
4	 218021	潘比利	 Asiye Phambili	 59.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
5	 956387	一颗心	 Only Hearts	 55	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 M米勒	 10.5%
6	 564143	魔法飞机	Magical Flight	 57.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 泰利	 15.4%
7	 771338	贝蒂队长	Alphabetty	 57.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 3.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
8	 431147	莫纳沙达	Monashada	 61	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 6.5%	 纳都	 6.4%
9	 101108	黄昏玫瑰	Evening Primrose	 60	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
10	 621272	沙漠玫瑰	Desert Rose	 55	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 潘比利

	 9	 黄昏玫瑰

	 6	 魔法飞机

	 10	沙漠玫瑰

8	 莫纳沙达	 100%
7	 贝蒂队长	 67%
4	 潘比利	 67%
10	沙漠玫瑰	 58%
1	 树顶少女	 44%

1	 树顶少女	 75%
10	沙漠玫瑰	 50%
9	 黄昏玫瑰	 50%
7	 贝蒂队长	 44%
6	 魔法飞机	 39%

1	 树顶少女	1:34.69
6	 魔法飞机	1:35.37
4	 潘比利	 1:35.66
8	 莫纳沙达	1:36.06
9	 黄昏玫瑰	1:36.39

赛事预览: “黄昏玫瑰”有良师指导有机会拼入三甲。“沙漠玫瑰”近期状态稳健并已有作

为，值得留意。“潘比利”前仗胜得漂亮，今状态可取能再下一城。“魔法飞机”乃此场

合三甲之材，不容忽视。

第  8场	 10:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 274373	极快	 Ultra Quick	 59	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 3.3%	 韦特	 15.2%
2	 01	完美外表	Perfect Outlook	 54.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.5%
3	 510462	派托纳奇	Patronage	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
4	 013284	飞鱼	 The Gliding Fish	 52	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 狄克逊	 14.5%
5	 147	闪亮大师	Masterbling	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 布勒	 10.1%
6	 1023	遨游	 Neitherherenorther	 57	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
7	 140006	海员	 Dockofthebay	 59.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 9.4%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
8	 548736	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 61	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 韦特	 15.2%
9	 165097	冬季之神	Winter Baron	 58	 [	 9]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.5%	 布勒	 10.1%
10	 832053	双风暴	 Twice The Storm	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 泰利	 15.4%
11	 190496	戴安妮	 Diani	 59	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 包斯奇	 12.1%
12	 218713	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 52.5	 [	12]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 欧登达	 8.7%
13	 04170	温莎之约	Meetatthewindsor	 53	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 5.5%	 布勒	 10.1%
14	 026571	康达利	 Quandary	 57	 [	14]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
15	 461947	维利大帝	Lord Wylie	 57	 [	15]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 派托纳奇

	 6	 遨游

	 4	 飞鱼

	 2	 完美外表

14	康达利	 83%
6	 遨游	 67%
12	艾丹迪	 58%
4	 飞鱼	 56%
2	 完美外表	 50%

6	 遨游	 67%
2	 完美外表	 50%
1	 极快	 43%
10	双风暴	 43%
4	 飞鱼	 42%

11	戴安妮	 1:08.44
15	维利大帝	1:08.45
14	康达利	 1:08.54
6	 遨游	 1:08.92
10	双风暴	 1:08.96

赛事预览: “派托纳奇”于此地同程表现出色，今降级作战不失为争霸分子之一。“遨游”

于此场合表现最佳，有机会跑得接近。“完美外表”久旷归来即获胜，今实力优秀有望再

显雄风。“飞鱼”未曾落后太远，上阵此程驮重佳可留意。

星期日
10-9-2023

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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